On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the consent agenda as follows: minutes of March 26, April 2nd, 9th and 16th, 2019, invoices for April 23, 2019, employee wage/status changes, payroll for April 26, 2019, monthly report for revenue and disbursements and monthly report from fee offices. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-42, Page 658)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to allow the sale of fireworks on Memorial Holiday. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve an agreement for reimbursement for Mental Health Counseling Services. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-42, Page 688)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Hill County Child Protective Service Treasurer's Report. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-42, Page 695)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve certification of revenues for Road and Bridge Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-42, Page 696)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve budget amendment for Road and Bridge Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-42, Page 698)

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS